

PRESS INFORMATION

20th International Water Mist Conference (IWMC) – Conference Webpage activated

Hamburg, 31st May 2021. Today, the conference webpage for the 20th International Water Mist Conference (IWMC) was activated. The event – which is being organized by the International Water Mist Association (IWMA) – will take place in Warsaw, Poland, on 27th and 28th October 2021 at The Regent Warsaw Hotel.

As not all wishing to attend the conference can or are willing to travel, IWMA will ensure that delegates can also join online. Bettina McDowell, IWMA general manager, says: "The 20th International Water Mist Conference is as always and first and foremost a face-to-face event, but we understand that some would rather join us via their computer from wherever they are, and we are happy to offer a service to accommodate them."

From this point onwards, the schedule for this event will look as follow: The IWMA scientific council is currently evaluating the abstracts. Speakers will be notified about acceptance of their submissions by 30th June. The programme will then be published on 15th July, the early bird period – during which IWMA offers special ticket prices – will end on 30th July.

Day one is again applications day and can be booked separately. Day two will mainly be dedicated to sciences and research. An exhibition will run alongside the conference.

Press contact:

Bettina McDowell tel.: +49 (0) 40 35085-215 fax: +49 (0) 40 35085-80 e-mail: mcdowell@iwma.net web: www.iwma.net